FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION ADNISORY & COMPLIANCE DIVISTON RESOLUTION NO. W-3447
Water Utilities Branch May 26, 1989

RESOLUTION

(RES. W-3447) TAHOE PARK WATER COMPANY, (TPWC).
ORDER AUTHORIZING AN OFFSET RATE INCRFASE PRODUCING
$3,988 OR 5.9% ADDITIONAL ANNUAL REVENUE.

By Advice Letter No. 31 filed April 24, 1989, TPWC recuests authority \mdér
Section VI of General Order 96-A and Séction 454 of the Public Utilities Oode
to incréase rates for water service by $3,988 or 5.9% to offsét an increasé
“in liability insurance expense. TPWC sérves 379 flat rate and 27 metéred
custonérs on the west shore of Iake Tahoe one tO two miles south of Tahoe
City, Placer County.

The preaent rates became effectnre on Decenber 19 1988 pursuant to Rsﬁolutlon
W-3425 in which the Commission authorized a general rate incréasé and found a
rate of retum on raté basé of 10.50% reasonablé. This offset incréase w111
not result in a rate of return greatér than last authorized

The $3,988 increase is for 11ab111ty insurance. TPWC obtained thls ooverage '
through a bid procéss and the Water Utilities Branch considers it reasonable.

on l-'ay 7, 1986, the Comnission approved a pohw for one-tine offsets for N
11ab111ty insurancé to oompensaté water utlhtms for the substantlal pném1um
increases they have been expenencing The pollcy as appliéd to Class D (500
customérs or léss) water utilities ordmarlly requires that they absorb the
first 75 hasis points (0.75%) loss in rate of return. In this instance,
however, TPWC's claim for insurance expénse during its Yecént informal P
géneral ratecasewasdeletedonthegmnﬁsthat 1thadmtp.1rd1ased’s"t‘x'h‘
mxamebécauseofthehlghoost. H.adltdomaso, ltwwldhavebeenableto
révover the full cost in ratés at that time, Resolutmn W-3425" speciflcally
mtedtlnt'IWCwouldbeabletofeoover 1tsn&1ramee)q3é:sestnlld 1t
later obtain coverage and apply for an offset increase. Aocordingly, the -
Branch recommends TEWC be authorized an increase of $3,988 or 5.9% t6 reoovér
its full insurance ocost.




Res, Wl

TPWC's water supply is a winter spring in ﬂm part of the system and
two pickup points in Lake Tahoe. It has an dant water supply arnd most of
its larger users are metered. With its safe brinking Water Bond Act (SDWBA)
construction rearing completich, it has a very well odnstructed and
maintained systém which will 1ikely provée to have low water losses. No
additional consexrvation measurés are needed at this time,

TPWC has given public notice of this increasée réquest by:p.ibl'islﬁm in the
local newspapér on April 27, 1989. No protests or other correspondence has
béeen received. o ‘ S

service is satisfactory. Therée aré no cutstanding commission orders ,
requiring compliance, nor are there significant problems requiring corrective
action. _ - . |

The table bélow shows typical bills for flat rate customers and for metered

customers at various usage levels at preséent and proposéd rates:

Residential Flat Rate Service (excluding SDWBA surcharge)

' Présent Proposed Increasé -

For a single-family residential unit -
or small businéss éstablishment; oo ‘ T .
includingpmnises ..-iié-odcﬁ-.to'so'c.-oi--aﬁiot $132-80 $140a65 5-9%
For each additional single-family residéntial
unit or small businéss establishmént on the
mim t-6:t!ih.i-‘...lll“il.‘.iilt‘itl.ii.._..— 108-60 ) 115.00 5&9

Annual Metered Service (5/8 % 3/4-inch méters) (excluding SDWEA surchargs)

0 cu. ft, $ 6.90 . $ 7:31
10.65 10.66
13.20 14.01
16.35 _ 17.36
19.50 20.71
25.80 27.41
32.10 34.11
38.40 40.81

m .
O
o,

- -

3888888

DN e W N
-

-

W WNNN




L

Res. Ht-:l“?‘

After investigation by the Water utilities Ba:anch, the Ocnnission fimls that
the requésted raté increase hereby authorized is justified, and that the
“resulting rates are reasonable. -

IT IS ORDERED that Tahoe Park Water Ocrpany is authorized, on the effective
date herein, to make effective revised Schedules 1A, 2RA and 4 attached

to Advice Ietter No. 31 and concurrently to cancel the presently effectlve
rate schedules for water servioe. : .

This resolution is éffective taiay.'

" I certify that this r&solution was adopted by the Publlc Utilities Oamnssmn
at its regqular neetmg an Hay 26, 1989. The followmg ocrrmissionexs approved
it: , 7

G. MITCHELL ‘MLK

Président = .
FREDERICK R. DUDA : -
STANLEY W. HULETT_ .
JOHN B. OHANIAN

.,'\r' i\.(»f:“r

CKERT - — VichR R WEISSER = S
PAmniers T S : , l:':xec.rl:nfe Dlrector PO S

LY
)
%

Y :‘.'_j_f ‘
/ ,'“”“v‘;x?:_
74 H]\ |




